
WHEEL MOUNTED CARBON DIOXIDE TYPE 

WHEEL MOUNTED CARBON DIOXIDE TYPE 

FIRST AID KIT

Resguardo           mark carbon dioxide type fire extinguisher are 

suitable for B & C Class of fires involving all flammable liquids, 

gases, live & delicate, Machinery fires, Electrical & sophislicated 

electronic equipments fires transformer & switch gear fire. This 

extinguisher is approved by explosive department, Govt. of India, 

Nagpur.

Fire Extinguisher Capacity

Type of fire extinguisher

IS Standard

Throw of jet maintained

Range of jet

Empty weight (KG) Approx.

Full weight (KG) Approx.

Fire Rating

Working Pressure

Hydro Pressure

Bursting Pressure

6.5KG

CO  Type

IS : 16018 : 2012

25 sec

4 mtr.

20 kg

26.5 kg

55B

60 KGF/CM

250 KGF/CM

600 KGF/CM

2

2

2

2

9KG

CO  Type

IS : 16018 : 2012

35 sec

4 mtr.

26 kg

35 kg

55B

60 KGF/CM

250 KGF/CM

600 KGF/CM

2

2

2

2

Resguardo           mark carbon dioxide type fire extinguisher are suitable for 

B & C Class of fires involving all flammable liquids, gases, live & delicate, 

Machinery fires, Electrical & sophislicated electronic equipments fires 

transformer & switch gear fire. This extinguisher is approved by explosive 

department, Govt. of India, Nagpur.

Fire Extinguisher Capacity

Type of fire extinguisher

IS Standard

Throw of jet maintained

Range of jet

Empty weight (KG) Approx.

Full weight (KG) Approx.

Fire Rating

Working Pressure

Hydro Pressure

Bursting Pressure

22.5KG

CO  Type

IS : 16018 : 2012

45 sec

4 mtr.

43.5 kg

66 kg

89 B

60 KGF/CM

250 KGF/CM

600 KGF/CM

2

2

2

2

IS : 16018 : 2012

CML No 3808770

IS : 16018 : 2012

CML No 3808770

IS : 16018 : 2012

CML No 3808770

IS : 16018 : 2012

CML No 3808770


