## **WHEEL MOUNTED CARBON DIOXIDE TYPE**

## **RESGUARDO**®



**Resguardo** mark carbon dioxide type fire extinguisher are suitable for B & C Class of fires involving all flammable liquids, gases, live & delicate, Machinery fires, Electrical & sophislicated electronic equipments fires transformer & switch gear fire. This extinguisher is approved by explosive department, Govt. of India, Nagpur.







Fire Extinguisher Capacity	6.5KG	9KG
Type of fire extinguisher	CO <sub>2</sub> Type	CO <sub>2</sub> Type
Fire Rating	55B	55B
Empty weight (KG) Approx.	20 kg	26 kg
Full weight (KG) Approx.	26.5 kg	35 kg
IS Standard	IS: 16018: 2012	IS:16018:2012
Throw of jet maintained	25 sec	35 sec
Range of jet	4 mtr.	4 mtr.
Working Pressure	60 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>	60 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>
Hydro Pressure	250 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>	250 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>
Bursting Pressure	600 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>	600 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>

## **WHEEL MOUNTED CARBON DIOXIDE TYPE**

**Resguardo** mark carbon dioxide type fire extinguisher are suitable for B & C Class of fires involving all flammable liquids, gases, live & delicate, Machinery fires, Electrical & sophislicated electronic equipments fires transformer & switch gear fire. This extinguisher is approved by explosive department, Govt. of India, Nagpur.







Fire Extinguisher Capacity	22.5KG
Type of fire extinguisher	CO <sub>2</sub> Type
Fire Rating	89 B
Empty weight (KG) Approx.	43.5 kg
Full weight (KG) Approx.	66 kg
IS Standard	IS:16018:2012
Throw of jet maintained	45 sec
Range of jet	4 mtr.
Working Pressure	60 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>
Hydro Pressure	250 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>
Bursting Pressure	600 KGF/CM <sup>2</sup>

